


Full List of Noise Predictions at Sensitive Receptors

Appendix 15 Full List of Noise Predictions at
Sensitive Receptors

17
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
32
33

Address (No. of
Props)

Craigmount (1)
Caledon Nth (1)
Birkhus Wst (1)
Creag Dhubh Wst (1)
Silverwood Wst (1)
Skerravoe Nth (1)
Birkhill Nth (1)
Bellwood Wst (1)
Birkshaw Wst (1)
The Bield (1)
Seallodh Beann Wst
(1

Ptarmigon Nth (1)
Culbruach Wst (1)
Torr beatha Nth (1)

Touchwood Nth (1)
Hunters gate (1)
Morvan (1)

The Lodge Wst (1)
Ard Insh (1)

Rose Cottage (1)
Rigo (1)

Ossian Hotel Nth (1)
Birchfield Cottage (1)
Manse (1)

3&4 Railway Cottages
)

S = =l ==l =

Predicted Noise Level dB

I'A10,18h

Open
Do
Min
56.7
46.6
50.2
55.2
54.5
47.3
47.2
49.8
41.6
54.5
50.9

52.2
48.5
48.6

49
50
44
50.8
59.3

63.4
60.7
48.1
57.2
62.7
50.3

Open
Do
Some

57.1
46.8
50.5
55.5
54.8
47.7
47.4
50.2
41.9
54.9
51.4

52.7
48.7
48.8

49.4
50.1
441
51.1
59.3

63.5
60.8
48.7
57.9
62.8
50.9

Design
Do
Min

57.5
47.3
50.9
55.9
55.2
48.0
47.9
50.5
42.3
55.2
51.6

52.9
49.2
49.3

49.7
50.6
44.6
51.4
59.9

64.1
61.3
48.8
58

63.3
51.0

Design
Do
Some

57.8
47.5
51.2
56.2
55.6
48.4
48.1
50.9
42.6
55.6
52.1

53.5
49.4
495

50.1
50.8
44.8
51.7
59.9

64.2
61.4
49.3
58.7
63.4
51.6

Opening
Year
Impacts

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NO
CHANGE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

The following table presents a list of all the receptors in the study area and some which are between
600m and Tkm of the scheme (note to show >600m in the Address column). The number of properties
assigned to each receptor point is given in brackets after the address.

Property addresses have been taken from the address layer in the OS Mastermap data which did not
include every property name or house number. Where the address is unknown a description is given to
try to indicate the location of the property.

Design Year
Impacts

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
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34  5Railway Cottages (1) 1 50.0 50.6 50.7 51.2 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
35 13&14 Suidhe Cres 1 64.1 64.3 64.8 64.9 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE

Wst (2)

36 No 11&12 Suidhe 1 56.1 56.5 56.8 57.1 NEGLIGIBLE ~ NEGLIGIBLE
Cres (2)

37 No 9 & 10 Suidhe 1 55 55.3 55.7 55.9 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
Cres Wst (2)

38 No7 & 8 Suidhe Cres 1 52.8 53.1 53.4 53.7 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
)

39 No 16 & 17 Suidhe 1 57.1 57.5 57.8 58.1 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
Cres N (2)

40  No 1 to 4 Macrae 1 53.6 54.2 54.2 54.8 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
Cres N (4)

41 No 5 & 6 Macrae Cres 1 49.8 50.3 50.5 51 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
)

42 No 7 & 8 Macrae Cres 1 48.7 491 493 49.7 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
2)

43 No 9 & 10 Macrae 1 49.6 50.4 50.3 51.1 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
Cres (2)

44  No 11 & 12 Macrae 1 50.2 50.9 50.9 51.6 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
2)

45 No 1 & 2 Railway 1 51 51.5 51.7 52.2 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
Cottages (2)
46 The Pines (1) 1 51.2 51.7 51.9 524 NEGLIGIBLE ~ NEGLIGIBLE

47  Broombank Cottage 1  49.8 503 504 509  NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
(M

48 Baldow Smiddy (1) 1 55.8 57.7 56.5 58.4 MINOR NEGLIGIBLE
ADVERSE
49 Hillview (1) 1 58.4 60.4 59.1 61.1 MINOR NEGLIGIBLE
ADVERSE
50 Montcoffer (1) 1 60 61.2 60.7 61.9 MINOR NEGLIGIBLE
ADVERSE
51 Baldow (1) 1 56.9 57.6 57.5 58.2 NEGLIGIBLE ~ NEGLIGIBLE
52 Kirkbeag (1) 1 67.4 68.1 68.1 68.8 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
53 Upper Milehead (1) 1 58.1 59.8 58.8 60.5 MINOR NEGLIGIBLE
ADVERSE
54  Lower Milehead (1) 1 599 609 606 616 MIINOR NEGLIGIBLE
ADVERSE
55 Alvie Gate Lodge (1) 1 58.2 58.6 58.9 593 NEGLIGIBLE ~ NEGLIGIBLE
56  Wester Dalraddy 1 517 52.3 524 |53 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
Cottage (1)
57 Easter Dalraddy 1 491 49.6 49.8 50.3 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
Cottage (1)
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58
60
61
62

63

64

66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76
77

78
79
80
81
82
83
84

85

86

87
88
89

90

Alvie House Sth (1)
Loch Cottage (1)
Leault (1)

Hall, Cairngorms
Christian Centre (1)

3-6 Suidhe Crescent
@)

1&2 Suidhe Crescent
@)

Dalraddy (1)

Kincraig House (1)

Alvie School (1)

Layaval (1)

Creag Leathan (1)
The Sangar (1)
Torranaidh (1)

10 Woodside (1)
Fern Villa (1)

Snowberry Cottage
(1)
Suie Hotel (1)

Cairngorms Christian
Centre (1)

Badden Cottage (1)
Tigh na Coille (1)
Ingleside (1)

Tigh Na Lochan (1)
February Cottage (1)
Tom Na Creige (1)
Moss Cottage (1)

Oakbank 1 (1)
Oakbank 2 (1)

Northfield (1)
An Darach (1)

1 -4 Kincraig Cottages
4)
Carrington (1)

| ===

S =l =l | =

N PRy [ R g R

53.8
541
514
64.2

51.9

a41.7

42.3
51.6
60.2

471
46.9
47.3
46.9
48.7
54.7
49.6

57.1
55.5

51
57.7
53
45.2
47.5
46.7
68

55

575

50.8
47.6
46.7

46.4

53.9
543
513
64.2

52.2

42.1

42.7
519
61.2

47.2
47

47.5
47.1
48.8
54.8
50.2

57.8
55.7

51.1
57.8
53.1
45.6
47.9
47.2
68

55

57.5

50.9
47.9
47.2

47

54.5
54.8
52.1
64.8

52.5

42.4

43
52.3
60.9

47.8
47.5
48

47.6
49.4
55.3
50.3

57.8
56.1

51.7
58.3
53.6
45.8
48.1
47.4
68.7

55.6

58.1

51.5
48.2
47.4

471

54.6
55
52
64.9

52.9

42.8

434
52.6
61.9

47.9
47.6
48.2
47.8
49.5
55.4
50.9

58.6
56.3

51.8
58.4
53.7
46.3
48.6
47.9
68.7

55.6

58.1

51.5
48.5
47.8

47.7

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NO
CHANGE

NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

MINOR
ADVERSE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NO
CHANGE

NO
CHANGE

NO
CHANGE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE
NEGLIGIBLE

NEGLIGIBLE

Page 245



A9 Dualling Kincraig to Dalraddy Environmental Statement

91 Caberfeidh (1)
92  The Cottage (1)

93  Dalraddy Holiday Park
1(0)

97  Manse, Alvie (1) 1 486 482 493 489 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
(>600m)

98 The Bungalow (1) 1 50.7 50.9 51.4 51.6 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
99  Keepers Cottage (1) 1 481 483 48.8 49 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE

—

44.3 446 45 45.3 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
48.3 48.7 489 493 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
476 477 48.3 48.3 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE

QO -

(>600m)
100  Alvie Gardens (1) 0O 446 449 453 45.6 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
102 AlvieHomeFarm (1) 1 488 488 495 49.5 NO NEGLIGIBLE

CHANGE
51.6 51.8 52.2 524 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
51.7 52.1 524 528 NEGLIGIBLE =~ NEGLIGIBLE
614 61.8 62.1 62.4 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
599 603 60.5 61 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
59.8 60.3 60.5 60.9 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
59.7 60.2 60.4  60.8 NEGLIGIBLE ~ NEGLIGIBLE
60.3 60.6  60.9 61.2 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
54.3 55 54.9 55.7 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
53.1 537 53.8 543 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
52.7 533 53.4 54 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
53.8 543 54.4 55 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
62 62.3 626 629 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
50.9 51.6 51.5 522 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE

103  Ballourie (1) 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 51.5 52.2 52.2 52.9 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

104 Kincraig Farm (1)
106  Macbean Road (
107  Macbean Road (
108 Macbean Road (
109 Macbean Road (
110 Macbean Road (
111 Macbean Road (
112 Macbean Road (
113  Macbean Road (
114 Macbean Road (
115 Macbean Road (
116 Macbean Road (
117 Macbean Road (
118 Macbean Road (
119  Macbean Road (
120  Macbean Road N (1)
121 Macbean Road (1
122 Macbean Road (1
123 Macbean Road (1
124 Macbean Road (1
125 Macbean Road (1
126 Macbean Road (1

(1

(1

(1

(1

52.7 53.4 53.3 54.1 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
54.7 55.4 554 56 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
51.7 52.4 524  53.1 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
49.5 50.4 50.2 51.1 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
50.7 514 514 521 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
50.6 51.3 513 52 NEGLIGIBLE =~ NEGLIGIBLE
50.6 51.3 513 51.9 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
50.8 51.7 515 523 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
56.2 56.6 56.8 57.2 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
57.2 57.7 57.8 583 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
57.1 57.6 57.8 58.2 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
56.3 56.8 57 57.5 NEGLIGIBLE =~ NEGLIGIBLE
50.2 50.8 50.9 514  NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

127 Macbean Road
128 Macbean Road
129 Macbean Road

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
(
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
130 Macbean Road (1)
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51 51.6 51.6 52.3 NEGLIGIBLE ~ NEGLIGIBLE
50.6 513 51.3 52 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
674 675 68.1 68.2 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
55.9 56.4 56.6 57.1 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE

131  Macbean Road (1)
132 Macbean Road (1)
133 1-10The Knoll (10)

135 Cardingmill Cottages
3)

136 Prop NW of 1 46.1 46.3 46.8 47 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
Dunachton Lodge (1)

139 Dunachton Lodge 1 56.2 56.6 56.9 57.3 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
©) (1)

141 1 -4 Suidhe Brae (4)

142  Props adj The Pines (2)

143 Birch View, Braeriach

== e e

53.9 54.4 54.5 55 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
504 511 51.1 51.8 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
473 476 479 482 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE

= | = | =

Road (1)

144 Rest Cottage, 1 46.1 46.5 46.8 47.2 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
Braeriach Road (1)

145 Oak Cottage, 1 458 463 46.5 47 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
Braeriach Road (1)

146  Birch Cottage, 1 46.6 47.2 47.3 47.8 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
Braeriach Road (1)

147  Sunart, Braeriach 1 455 456  46.1 46.3 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
Road (1)

148 Brae Riach, Braeriach 1 47.3 47.4 479 48 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
Road (1)

149  Elsfleth, Braeriach 1 53.9 53.9 54.5 54.5 NO NEGLIGIBLE
Road (1) CHANGE

150  Grampian Cottage, 1 57.7 57.7 58.3 58.3 NO NEGLIGIBLE
Braeriach Road (1) CHANGE
(>600m)

151  Tomdhu (1) (>600m) 1 59 59 59.6 59.6 NO NEGLIGIBLE

CHANGE
46.4 465 471 47.2 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
455 453 462 46 NEGLIGIBLE ~ NEGLIGIBLE

152  Prop NE of Layaval (1)
153  Prop SE of Layaval (1)

O =

154 Kincraig Community 0 64.9 64.9 65.6 65.6 NO NEGLIGIBLE
Hall (1) CHANGE

155  Post Office (1) 0O 518 51.9 52.4 52.5 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE

156  Prop N of Ingleside (1) 1 491 493 498 499 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE

157  Prop N of Ossian 1 51.6 52 52.2 52.6 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
Hotel (1)

158 Alvie Church (1) 0 46.5 46.3 47.2 47 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE

159 Gardners Cottage (3) 1 48.2 48 4 489 491 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
(>600m)

160 Stables Cottage (1) 1 513 51.3 52 52 NO NEGLIGIBLE

CHANGE
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161  Dunachtonmore (1) 1 457 45.7 464 464 NO NEGLIGIBLE
CHANGE

162  Meadowside House 1 58 579 587 58.6  NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
©)

163  Easter Delfour (1) 1 48.4 48.5 491 49.2 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE
(>600m)

164  Mid Delfour (1) 1 50.3 50.2 51 50.9 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
(>600m)

165 Wester Delfour (4) 1 50.4 50.3 51.1 51 NEGLIGIBLE = NEGLIGIBLE
(>600m)

168 Laogh Mhor West (1) 1 52.8 533 53.5 54 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE

169  Birches West (1) 1 467 473 474 48 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE

171  Zadupie No 1 West (1) 1 46.1 46.6 469 473 NEGLIGIBLE  NEGLIGIBLE

175  Schiehallion West (1) 1 50.5 50.8 51.2 51.5 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
0

176  Highlands Wildlife 52.7 52.5 534  53.2 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE

Park (0)
177  Lodge (N) (1) 1 56.4 555 57.1 56.2 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
178  Loch Insh (Closest 0 48.9 48 49.6 48.7 NEGLIGIBLE NEGLIGIBLE
Point) (0)
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